Senators Takubo and Maroney moved to amend the amendment on page 2, article 2F, section 9, lines 5 and 6, by striking out the words "or §61-2-8";

On page 2, article 2I, section 9, lines 9 and 10, by striking out the words "or §61-2-8";

On page 3, section 7, lines 10 and 11, by striking out the words "or §61-2-8";

On page 5, article 2O, section 1, line 56, by striking out the words "or §61-2-8";

On page 7, article 2P, section 1, line 40, by striking out the words "or §61-2-8";

On page 10, article 2Q, section 1, line 81, by striking out the words "or §61-2-8";

On page 10, section 2, lines 1 and 2, by striking out the words "and §61-2-8";

On pages 17 and 18, by striking out all of section 7 and inserting in lieu thereof a new section 7, to read as follows:

§16-2R-7. Licensure revocation.

A licensed medical professional who violates the provisions of §16-2R-3 of this code is considered to have acted outside the scope of practice permitted by law or otherwise in breach of the standard of care owed to a patient, and is subject to discipline from the applicable licensure board for that conduct, including but not limited to loss of professional license to practice.;

On page 19, section 9, line 1, by striking out the words "or §61-2-8";

On page 24, article 42, section 8, line 16, by striking out the words "or §61-2-8";

And,

On pages 24 and 25, article 2, by striking out all of section 8 and inserting in lieu thereof a new section 8, to read as follows:

§61-2-8 Abortion; penalty.

[Repealed.]

Adopted

Rejected